1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT

TO: Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc. d.b.a. RSS Marketing Gregory Doss 5077 Lankershim Blvd., Suite 500

6400 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 300

North Hollywood, CA 91601

North Hollywood, CA 91606

and

www.rssleads.net

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER

(For violations of sections 25110 and 25210 of the Corporations Code)

The California Commissioner of Business Oversight finds that:

- 1. At all relevant times, Real Source Solutions, Inc. was a California Corporation, with addresses at 5077 Lankershim Boulevard, Suite 500, North Hollywood, CA 91601 and 6400 Laurel Canyon Boulevard, Suite 300, North Hollywood, CA 91606.
- 2. At all relevant times, RSS, Inc. was a California Corporation, with an address at 6400 Laurel Canyon Boulevard, Suite 300, North Hollywood, CA 91606.
- 3. At all relevant times, Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc. conducted business under the name RSS Marketing.
- 4. At all relevant times, Gregory Doss was the CEO, President or a director of Real Source Solutions, Inc. Gregory Doss was the CEO or President of RSS, Inc.
- 5. Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss offered or sold securities on behalf of third-party companies.
- 6. Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss contacted potential investors over the telephone to induce those

investors to purchase securities in third-party companies. Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss negotiated the sale of the securities to the potential investors on behalf of third-party companies.

- 7. These securities were offered or sold in this state in issuer transactions. The Department of Business Oversight has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing any person to offer or sell the securities referred to herein in this state.
- 8. The Department of Business Oversight has not issued a certificate authorizing Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss to act as a broker-dealer. Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss are not exempt from the certification requirement under section 25210 of the Corporation Securities Law of 1968 (California Corporations Code section 25000 et seq.).

Based upon the foregoing findings, the California Commissioner of Business Oversight is of the opinion that the securities being offered or sold by Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss are securities subject to qualification under the California Corporate Securities Law of 1968 and are being or have been offered or sold without qualification in violation of Corporations Code section 25110. Further, pursuant to section 25403 of the Corporations Code, any person who controls or induces another person to violate a provision of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, or any person who provides substantial assistance to another person in the violation of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, shall be liable for the violation. Pursuant to section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss are hereby ordered to desist and refrain from the further offer or sale of securities in the State of California unless and until qualification has been made under the law or unless exempt.

The California Commissioner of Business Oversight is also of the opinion that Real Source Solutions, Inc. and RSS, Inc., individually and doing business as RSS Marketing and Gregory Doss have induced or attempted to induce the purchase or sale of securities as broker-dealers without having first applied for and secured from the Commissioner a certificate, authorizing these persons to act in